PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4787356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIGMOID SOLUTIONS LTD	01/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MAIDSAFE FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	6 FORBES DRIVE	
City:	AYR	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KA8 9FG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9485090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-383-4531

Email: mbpriddy@mppatents.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL B. PRIDDY
Address Line 1: 4845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE
Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAIDSAFE004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. PRIDDY	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Priddy/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sigmoid Assignment Agreement-2#page1.tif source=Sigmoid Assignment Agreement-2#page2.tif

PATENT 504740628 REEL: 044692 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

BETWEEN:

Sigmoid Solutions Ltd, a company registered in United Kingdom under number SC314209 whose office is at 72 Templehill Troon Ayrshire KA10 6BE ("the ASSIGNOR") and

Maidsafe Foundation Ltd a Charitable Trust in the United Kingdom under number SC042032, whose office is at 6 Forbes Drive, Ayr, KA8 9FG, United Kingdom (GB) ("the ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS:

The ASSIGNOR has agreed by virtue of this Assignment Agreement inter alia to assign all right, title and interest in and to the patent application(s) detailed in the attached Schedule (hereinafter: Patents) in the only to the ASSIGNEE on the terms set out in this Assignment.

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

The ASSIGNOR assigns all right, title and interest in and to all their existing Intellectual Property Rights i.e.

- (a) the patents, patent applications, provisional patent applications and/or related foreign patents and patent applications, and any and all letters patent issuing from any continuation, divisional and/or continuation-in-part applications;
- (b) requests for continuing examination, divisionals, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing;
- (c) all inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries described in any of the foregoing; and
- (d) all rights to claim priority and apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world

relating to the Patents for a consideration of £1 (One Pound) paid from the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR and acknowledged duly received by the ASSIGNOR.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that at the request and cost of the ASSIGNEE they will execute or procure the execution of such deeds or documents and do or procure the doing of such acts and things as may be necessary or desirable to give effect to this Assignment in particular all documents required by the ASSIGNEE to effect the recordal or registration of the assignment of any of the Intellectual Property Rights.

AND THIS AGREEMENT is hereby executed by signature of authorised representatives of the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNOR:

SIGNED by THE ASSIGNOR

SIGNED by THE ASSIGNEE

David Irvine

for and on behalf of Sigmoid Solutions Ltd

David Irivine

for and on behalf of The Maidsafe Foundation

Dated: 15 / 01 / 18

<u>Schedule</u>

RECORDED: 01/22/2018

Title	Application number
Managed authentication on a distributed network	EP12718723.5
Managed authentication on a distributed network	US14008610
Managed authentication on a distributed network	CN201280016443.9
Managing authentication on a distributed network	GB1105242.0

PATENT REEL: 044692 FRAME: 0485